

Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Limited

Engineering, Designing & Construction

Date: 05-02-2024

Tο

Compliance Department

BSE Limited.

25th Floor, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai -

400001

Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East) Mumbai- 400051

Compliance Department

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Murgighata, B B D Bagh,

Kolkata, West Bengal - 700001

Code: 11134

Sub.: Copy of Newspaper Cutting - Notice for Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copy of Published Notice (Newspaper Cutting) on 04-02-2024 in Financial Express (English) and in Jansatta (Hindi) for Board of Directors Meeting of the Company will be held on Monday, 13th day of February 2024 through Physical / virtual / video conferencing.

The information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.acilnet.com and the website of the Stock Exchange, where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com).

You are requested to take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Regards, Yours faithfully, For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari)

Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

FE SUNDAY

RAJASTHAN PETRO SYNTHETICS LIMITED CIN-L17118RJ1983002658

Regd. Office: Flat No. 201,8-B, Oasis Tower New Navratan Complex, Bhuwana, Udaipur-313001 (Raj.) Email: investors@rpsl.co.in, Website: www.rpsl.co.in NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, the 12th February, 2024 at 03:00 p.m.,inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 and other items of agenda

The notice is also available on website of the company www.rpsl.co.in and also on the website of the stock exchange www.bseindia.com

By Order of the Board For Rajasthan Petro Synthetics Limited Sd/ B.R. Goyal Place: New Delhi Chairman



AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. 4-177, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi–110020 (CIN: 1.45101D1.1979PL.009864) Website: www.acilnet.com, E-mail:- cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will beld on Tuesday the 13th February, 2024 Office at B-227, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New at B-227, Okha industrial Area, Prase-1, witual/ video conferencing, inter-alia, to consider the unaudited financial results for the guarter and nine months ended 31-12-2023 (Standalone and Consolidated) with limited review report by the statutory auditor of the Company and other agenda items, if any

In accordance with the Company's Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders, adopted by the Board pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company is closed for the designated persons from 1st January, 2024 to till 48 hours after the announcement of financial

The information is also available on the website of the Company viz. www.acilnet.com and the website of the Stock Exchange, where the Company's shares are listed viz. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd (www.nseindia.com)

For Ahluwalia Contracts (India) Ltd

Place: New Delhi Date: 03.02.2024

(Vipin Kumar Tiwari) Company Secretary

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCGional Office

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankr Resolution Process for Corporate PersoNeelam-Bata Road, Faridabad FOR THE ATTENTION OF TH MISSION HOLDINGS PRIFbdrec@canarabank.com

	RELEVANT I	PARTICU			
1,	Name of corporate debtor	Missio	a sale	Control of the	
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor			of Financial	
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registra		nforcement)	Rules, 2002 has been taken by the Authorized
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U671201	ails.	OSSESSION OF WHICH	ias been taken by the Authorized
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registere Plaza Poo New Delh	IU 5	100 P.M.	
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	The Hon'l 31.01.202 the order		P.M.	
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	29-07-2	rve Price	Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)	Details of A/c No. IFSC CODE
8.	Name and registration number of the	Mr. Kapil	n Rs.)	(in Rs.)	Possession Type
1	insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	AFA val			209272946
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim	56-C, BE		Rs.24.94	CNRB0002464
	resolution professional, as registered with the Board	Email id -	akns	Lakhs	SYMBOLIC POSSESSION
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim	Feedbld.	ecovery,		
and.	resolution professional		ibad meas		n the name of Smt. Noor Jahan
11.	Last date for submission of claims				in the name of Smt. Noor Jahan
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional)57 (Old P	lot no. 101) Gali no	suring 100 Sq. Yds. in the name 5. 54, Sanjay colony, Sector-23, erty no. MCF-991/902 (Old Sub
13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class	N.A. (Not	ame of Sm	t. Noor Jahan Begu	
7	(Three names for each class)		The American	am Ahmed (Guarant	tor) S/o Roshan Khan Address: B-
14.	(a) Relevant Forms and	Web link:			
	(b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	https://il	.46.75	Rs.4.68	209272946
41		Name of the last o		Lakhs	CNRB0008423
NO.	tice is hereby given that the National Compa	ay Law Inc	and a	muitio.	SYMBOLIC POSSESSION

The creditors of Mission Holdings Private Limited are hiecovery, if any)

with proof on or before 14-02-2024 to the interim resolutionagainst entry No. 10.

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall Kunj, Garhi Mohalla Near sector 18, Old Faridabad: 121003.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with pro Regd Office: 278/3, Gopal Kunj, Garhi Mohalla Near sector creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by pos

	(INTERIA.27.54 In the matter cakhs	Rs.2.76 Lakhs	CNRB0008562
Date: 04.02.2024 Place: New Delhi	IBBI Reg. No.: IBBI/IF Add.: 56-C/B		SYMBOLIC POSSESSION
	ecovery,	fany)	

mplex Nit, Faridabad-121001.

209272946 .37.80 Rs.3.78 CNRB0018238 Lakhs akhs SYMBOLIC POSSESSION

ITTIVAN SMALL FINANCE BANK

SECOND FLOO D-7 SECTOR (ecovery, if any)

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property) [Rule

Whereas, The undersigned, being the Authorised Officer of Ujjivan Small Finance Bank Ltd., underthite Railway Station, New Colony Faridabad-121001 2. Mrs. of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred unlyo Mr. Ram Charitra, B 207, Gali no. 2, Ward no. 10 Opposite of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 at Ineventors of powers contained any own. Ram Chantra, 82 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice to borrower/ Guarantor or labad Haryana-121001. calling upon the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the respective demand the notice. The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby. 73.10 Rs.7.31 Co-Borrower/Mortgagor, Co-Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of sect akhs 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002, on the dates mentioned against each account The Borrower/Mortgagor's, Co-borrower/Mortgagor's and Co-borrower's attention is invited to provide the Act in recent of the Act in rec

The Borrower/Mortgagor, Co-Borrower/Mortgagor and Co-Borrower in particular and the public in g deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Ujjivan Small of for the amount(s), mentioned herein below besides interest and other charges / expenses against

Co-Borrower/Mortgagor	Immovable prope
Joga Ram S/o Bhura Ram, House no. 110, ESI ospital ke Piche Nai, Colony Baba Ramdev Colony,	
ali, Rajasthan-306401, (2) Lunga Devi W/o Joga	THE RESERVE AND THE PARTY OF TH

Date of Demand
Date of pos
te of Demand No Date of possessi

Ramdev Colony, Tehsil Pali, R bounded as follows: Boundaries: East: Plot I No. 79, North: Plot No. 109, South: Road

209272946 CNRB0018299 Lakhs SYMBOLIC POSSESSION

e:		209272946	
.45.86	Rs.4.59 Lakhs	CNRB0018238	
SI	Lanis	SYMBOLIC POSSESSION	
Necovery, if	any)		

4 Sq. Yards having plot nDheeraj Singh Address: MCF-3970, SGM Nagar, Faridabad. 209272946 .10.20 Rs.1.02 CNRB0003398

Date: 04.02.2024

(1) Ho

Pa

Place: Pali

akhs

Lakhs

Colony Baba Ramdev Colony, Pali, Rajasthan-

306401 in Loan Account No. 2235210040000033



अहल्वालिया कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स (इण्डिया) लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालयः प्लॉट नं. ए-177, ओखला इण्डस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज-I, नई दिल्ली-110020 (CIN: L45101DL1979PLC009654) वेबसाइटः www.acilnet.com, ई-मेल: cs.corpoffice@acilnet.com

सचना

एतदृद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि सेबी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं उद्घाटन अपेक्षा) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 29 के साथ पठित विनियमन 47 के अनुपालन में कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक मंगलवार, 13 फरवरी, 2024 को बी-227 ओखला इंडस्टियल एरिया, फेज-1, नई दिल्ली-110020 मे भौतिक/वर्च्य्अल/विडियो कान्फ्रेंसिंग द्वारा आयोजित की जाएगी जिसमें अन्य विषयों के अलावे कम्पनी के सांविधिक अंकेक्षक द्वारा सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट तथा कार्य सूची के अन्य मदों, यदि कोई हो, के साथ 31.12.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही के अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों पर विचार किये जाएंगे। सेबी (इन्सायडर टेडिंग निषेध) विनियमन. 2015 वे अनपालन में बोर्ड द्वारा अपनाई गई इन्सायडरों द्वारा टेडिंग के विनियमन, निगरानी तथा रिपोर्ट के लिये कम्पनी की आचार संहिता के अनुसार कम्पनी की प्रतिभृतियों में कारोबार के लिये ट्रेडिंग विण्डो विनिर्दिष्ट व्यक्तियों के लिये 1 जनवरी, 2024 से वित्तीय परिणामों की घोषणा के बाद 48 घंटे तक बंद रहेंगे।

यह सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाईट अर्थात www.acilnet.com तथा जहाँ कम्पनी के शेयर सूचीबद्ध हैं स्टॉक एक्सचैंजों अर्थात बीएसई लिमिटेड की वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) तथा नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचैंज ऑफ इंडिया लि. (www.nseindia.com) पर भी उपलब्ध है। कृते, अहलुवालिया कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स

(इण्डिया) लि

हस्ता./ स्थान : नई दिल्ली (विपिन कुमार तिवारी) तिथि : 3.2.2024



इण्डियन औवरस

सरफेसी एक्ट २००२ के अन्तर्गत ई-नीलाम

वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पूननिर्माण एवं हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम, 2002 (नं. 54 / 2002) वं जारी किया गया तथा उसके बाद निम्नांकित तथा उसके बाद निम्नांकित प्रभारित / बन्धक सम्पत्ति को उक्त अधि अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) में प्राप्त शक्ति का प्रयोग करते हुए ई—नीलामी के माध्यम से बिक्री करने का निर्णय लिया

0114	1 1 7 1 7 1 7 1	(4) 181 (1 (1) 4) 1 1 1 3 (4) 67 6 11(1)	ii ar ii-ari di tazar ar c	
क्रंम सं.	शाखा का नाम	ऋणी का नाम	बैंक बकाया राशि	
1.	कॉलेन शाखा रेळवे रोड, मेरठ	1. मैसर्स अटलांटिक कोट फैक्ट्री, प्रोप.— श्री तारिक हैदर, 50/8, श्याम नगर, पिलोखड़ी रोड, मेरठ, उत्तर प्रदेश, पिन—250002 2. श्री तारिक हैदर (प्रोपराइटर) मकान नंबर 32, तोपचीवाड़ा, मेरठ—250002 3. श्रीमती फरजाना बेगम पत्नी रईस अहमद (गारंटर और बंधककर्ती) 32, तोपचीवाड़ा, मेरठ— 250002	रू० 11,55,57,380.00 दिनांक 31.01.2024 तक + अगामी ब्याज + अन्य शुल्क	संपत्ति नं. 1: संपरि श्याम नगर, हाशमी 34'-7'', 45'-0'' र लगी हुई सड़क 15' संपत्ति नं2:- र तोपचीवाड़ा, ऊंची श्री सैय्यद मकसूद 'उत्तर: 17'-6'' लर्ग (संपत्ति साकेंतिव

नियम व शर्ते :- ई-नीलामी की तिथि: 06.03.2024 ई-नीलामी का समय प्रातः 11 बजे से अपरान्ह्र 1 बजे त 1. ई—नीलामी ''जहाँ है जैसा है'' बिना किसी दायित्व के जैसा है जो है के आधार पर'' की जा रही है। **प्रतीकात्मक अ**धि 2. प्राधिकृत अधिकारी की सर्वोत्तम जानकारी के अनुसार किसी भी सम्पत्ति पर कोई ऋणभार नहीं हैं। स्थानीय स्वशास की जाने वाली सम्पत्तियों तथा इस सम्पत्ति के संबंध में दावे / अधिकार / बकाया के संबंध व स्वयं स्वतंत्र जांच करव को प्रातः ११:00 बजे से अपरान्ह ४:00 बजे के बीच (बैंक से पूर्व नियुर्वित के साथ) कर सकते हैं।

3. इच्छुक बोलीदाता जिन्होंने ई.एम.डी. जमा की है, लोगिन आई.डी., पासवर्ड बनाने, डाटा अपलोड करने, बिड जमा कर नीलामी की विस्तृत विवरण नियम व

इसे U/r 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 वे

दिनांक:- 03.02.2024

निविदा सचना

सर्व सम्बन्धित शासकीय विभागों में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों को सुचित किया जाता है कि इस विकास खण्ड में पाँचवा राज्य वित्त योजना/15वाँ वित्त आयोग (टाईड फण्ड) के अर्न्तगत निम्न लिखित निर्माण कार्य कराये जाने हैं जिसके लियें निविदाएं आमन्त्रित की जाती हैं इसलिये जो व्यक्ति कार्य करने का इच्छुक हो वह अपनी निविदा दरें प्रतिशत के आधार पर सील बन्द लिफाफे मैं दिनांक 21-02-2024 की दोपहर 2 बजे तक अधोहस्ताक्षरी कार्यालय में जमा कराना सुनिश्चित करे जो उसी दिन सांय 4 बजे अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा खोली जायेगी। समय उपरान्त कोई निवदा स्वीकार नहीं की जायेगी। कार्य का विवरण निम्न प्रकार है:-

क्र.	कार्य का नाम	मात्रा	लागत
सं.		ल.	(लाख रु. में)
	पाँचवा राज्य वित योजना	***	
1	ग्राम चॉदसमन्द में हरवीर के मकान से अभिषेक के मकान तक इन्टरलाकिंग कार्य	105 मी.	5.180
2	ग्राम भलवा में शराफर्त के मकान से कासिम के मकान तक इन्टरलाकिंग निर्माण कार्य	100 मी.	7.205
3	ग्राम सिकन्दरपुर में कृष्णपाल प्रजापति के मकान से सिराजखों के मकान तक इन्टरलाकिंग निर्माण कार्य	60 मी.	3.900
4	ग्राम सीरापुर खुर्द में पंकज के मकान से बिजेन्द्र के मकान तक इन्टरलाकिंग निर्माण कार्य	104 मी.	6.153
5	ग्राम अन्तवाडा में कालू के मकान से खेल के मैदान की ओर इन्टरलांकिंग कार्य	63 मी.	3.891
6	ग्राम गंगधाडी में शमशान घाट में सी०सी० रोड निर्माण कार्यः	35 मी.	9.766
7	ग्राम टिटोडा में मा॰ महिपाल के खेत से दादरी टिटोडा मार्ग तक इन्टरलांकिंग कार्य 🔹 .	160 मी.	4.155
8	ग्राम जावन में विभिन्न गलियों में इन्टरलांकिंग निर्माण कार्य	90 मी.	3.530
9	ग्राम मन्सूरपुर में जामा मस्जिद के पास, मुजाहिदपुर में प्रणामी आश्रम के पास, व तिगाई में सैन्टमैरी स्कूल के पास में हाई मास्ट लाईट अवस्थापना कार्य	03	7.949
	15वॉ- वित्त आयोग टाइड फण्ड े		
10	कस्तूरबा गाँधी विद्यालय तिगाई में शौचालय निर्माण कार्य	01	1.500

कार्यों का विवरण एवं अन्य नियम व शर्तें किसी भी कार्यदिवस में कार्यालय में देखी जा सकती हैं।